PUBLIC NOTICE
PURSUANT TO SECTION 205A of Highway Law, the
Town of Neversink Superintendent of Highways has
designated the following Town Roads as SEASONAL
LIMITED USE HIGHWAYS for the period beginning
DECEMBER 1, 2024 UNTIL APRIL 1, 2025:

Town Road Town Road

Number

14

22

32

40

59

65

67

72

84

Name

Donovan Rd.

Flugertown Rd.

Moore Hill Rd.

Blue Hill Rd.

Denman Mt. Rd.

North Side Rd.

Sheeley Rd.

Slater Rd.

Friend’s Rd.

Description

Full Length

Starting 2.4 miles
West of Pole Rd. to
Town Line

Intersection of Glade
Rd. to Town Line

From Caroline Demy’s
Property to Kelcourse
Home

From Bailey House to
Intersection with
Moore Hill Rd.

Full Length

From P. Coombe 111
Property to end

From Sap House
Driveway to End

Full Length



